T8911
QUICK START GUIDE
PSAM
SIM
Nano SIM
Micro SD
1
7

 Product description:
Handheld Wireless Terminal
Type designation(s):
T8911
Mark et  name
Trademark:
SUNMI
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Ra dio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU:
with reference to the following standards applied:
Item Standards Version
EMC EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EMC EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
EMC EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EMC EN 301 489-19 V2.1.1
EMC EN 301 489-52 Draft V1.1.2
EMC EN 303 413 V1.1.1
EMC EN 55032 2015+A11:2020
EMC EN 55035 2017+A11:2020
Radio EN 303 413 V1.1.1
Radio EN 301 511 V12.5.1
Radio EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1
Radio EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1
Radio EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1
Radio EN 300 893 V2.1.1
Radio EN 300 328 V2.2.2
Radio EN 300 330 V2.1.1
Radio EN 300 440 V2.2.1
Safety EN 62368-1 2014/A11:2017
Health EN 50566 2017
Health EN 50360 2017
Health EN 50663 2017
Health EN 62209-1 2016
Health EN 62209-2 2010+A1:2019
Health EN 62479 2010
Health EN 62311 2008
The Notified Body Phoenix Testlab GmbH, with Notified Body number 0700
Where applicable:
The issued EU-type examination certificate:    21-211222
Accessories:
Adapter
CK18W02EU ，CK18W02UK ， TPA-10B120150VU01 ， TPA-05B120150BU01
Battery
JKNR，421216VT
USB Cable T05000189
Software version:  V01_T46
Signed for and on behalf of:
2021.09.29
Place and date of issue                      Name, Function, signature
BE BGAT CY CZ DE DK EE ES FI FR
GR HU IE IT LT LU LV MT NL PL PT
RO SE SI SK UK
(NI)
RESTRICTIONS OF USE
This product may be used in the following European member states
subject to the following restrictions. For products that operate in the
frequency band 5.150 to 5.350 GHz, wireless access systems (WAS),
including radio local area networks (RLANs), shall be restricted to
indoor use.
This symbol means that it is forbidden to dispose the
product of with normal household waste. At the end of
the product life cycle, waste equipment should be
taken to designated collection points, returned to the
distributor when purchasing a new product, or contact
your local authority representative for detailed
information on WEEE recycling.
EU Representative :SUNMI France SAS
186,avenue Thiers,69006 Lyon,France
FCC compliance statement
ISED Canada compliance statements
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause